
Learning and achieving; today, tomorrow, for life 

Message from Miss Gibbs 
 

Well, yet another amazing week for our school!  Well done to our boys’ football team, who topped the league last week.  

Another trophy for our cabinet!  Sports’ Day for KS2 was a great success yesterday; the children really enjoyed    

participating in the different activities.  The ice lollies were a hit too.  Thank you to Donna from abm catering and our 

PTA for providing the delicious bacon and sausage rolls.  A big thanks too, to Miss Fleming, for organising the sports’ 

day event.  Well done to everyone who took part in the parents’ races. 

On Friday 19 July, our PTA is holding an after school special ‘School’s Nearly Out’ session, as a celebration of our 

school’s recent successes. As a special treat, school will finish at 2.00pm that day for those children whose parents are 

taking them to the ‘schools nearly out’ session. Any child not collected by then will remain in school, taking part in fun 

activities for the remainder of the school day. As always, the school gates will be shut at 3.40pm, so exit will be 

through the school after this time. 

 

Friday 5th  

July 2019 

 

Issue No.33 

 

The following children have   

celebrating birthdays this 

week  

Lois 8, Albert 8, Bobby 7, Alice 6,      

Izzy 8, Calvin 6, Freya 10, Mya 11, Lexi 6, 

Sofia 5, Tilly 10, Mia 6, Giacomo 9,    

Danny 10, Kayra 9, Ella 10, Atila 5,       

Ran Jie 6.   

 

Green Cards   

Well done to: Matas (Hedgehog), Sabrina 
(Oak), Nancy, Naglis Finley, Henry (Owl), Olly, 
Maisie, Ella (Butterfly), Joel, Mabel 
(Ladybird), Lencia (Hedgehog), Scarlett,    
Callum (Swift),  Mille, Ella, George, Harry, 
Oskar, Ada (Elm). 

Team Points 

Red — 138 

Blue — 106 

Yellow — 158 

Green — 122 

Best Attendance 
 

This week’s best      

attendance was  

  Deer Class with     

     100% 

 Well done! 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

2:45 -3:10 pm  KS2 hall  

Date Year group 

08/07/19 Year 5 

15/07/19 Year 6 

 Congratulations!  

to our under 11 boys’ football team who won 

the league. 
 

Last week, Leverton played St John Fisher 

School, knowing that a win or a draw was enough 

to win the title. It was a very intense match 

where the pressure was huge. Our team dealt 

with it very well and  luckily got the 1-1 draw we 

needed to secure the title. Very proud of our 

boys! Shout out to Will (Y6) who scored the goal 

we needed. 



 

 

 

 
   24  4 

Class Champions 

Butterfly & Squirrel 

Dates for your Diary 
 

Tues 9 July  Year 5 to Gunpowder Mills 

Wed 10 July  Open Afternoon 2.00pm - 3.30pm 

Thurs 11 July  Sports Day for KS1 & EYFS - AM 

Fri 12 July  Reserve Sports Day AM KS2 & PM KS1 

Thurs 18 July Yr 6 Leavers Play 9.15am & 5.00pm 

   Please see letter for full details 

Fri 19 July  PTA End of term party 2.10pm - 5pm 

Tues 23 July  Yr 6 Leavers Assembly (Children Only) 

   Break Up for Summer Holidays 

Term Dates 2019/2020 Academic Year  
 

Tues 03 September  Inset Day 

Weds 04 September Inset Day 

Thurs 05 September Children Return to School 

Thurs 24 October  Break up for Half Term 

Fri 25 October   Inset Day 

Mon 04 November  Children Return to School 

Thurs 19 December  Break up for Christmas 

Mon 06 January   Children Return to School 

Fri 14 February   Break up for Half term 

Mon 24 February   Children Return to School 

Fri 03 April    Break Up for Easter 

Mon 20 April   Inset Day 

Tues 21 April   Children Return to School 

Fri 08  May    Bank Holiday * date has changed* 

Thurs 21 May  Break up for Half Term 

Fri 22 May    Inset Day 

Mon 01 June   Children Return to School 

Weds 22 July   Break up for Summer Holidays 

Sports’ Kits 

As the sports’ events are    

finished for the year, we would 

be grateful if you would return 

any Leverton sports bibs or 

football kit you have at home 

 


